development obligations concerning the Property or any other real property, and any other intangible property that 
is not used exclusively in connection with the Property or is required to be excluded pursuant to the Sale Order. As 
used herein, Transaction contemplated by this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property is Ten Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($10,650,000) Purchase Price   The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Deposit.  Within three (3) Business Days (defined in Section 13(h)) after the Effective 
Date, Buyer shall deposit in escrow with Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company Title Company
with an address of 99 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 840, San Jose, California 95113; Attention:  Kiley Demaree (phone 
(408) 712-2176 and email kiley.demaree@cltic.com) Escrow Holder a deposit in the amount of Two Million 
Three Hundred and Forty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,340,000) (together with any interest accrued thereon 
while in escrow, Deposit If Buyer elects to proceed with the purchase of the Property under Section 4(e), 
the Deposit shall thereafter be fully non-refundable, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

[...]

shall accrue to the benefit of the party entitled to receive the Deposit. 

(c) Allocation.  Seller and the Buyer agree that the Purchase Price shall be allocated among 
the components of the Property as follows for federal, state and local tax purposes in accordance with Section 1060 
of the Code:  (i) One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) for the Personal Property and the Liquor 
Assets (as defined in Section 8(d), and (ii) Ten Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($10,460,000) for all 
of the other components of the Allocation
forms (including Form 8594 under Section 1060 of the Code) with respect to the Allocation, including any 
amendments to such forms required pursuant to this Agreement with respect to any adjustment to the Purchase Price

[...]

transfer of the Liquor Assets to Buyer, and each of Buyer (or its designee) and Liquor Licensee shall execute an 

Liquor Assets 
Escrow Agreement  attached hereto as Exhibit N.  Seller and Buyer agree that the consideration for 

Liquor Assets Purchase Price One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) all of which shall be allocated to the Liquor License.  Immediately after the 
opening of the Liquor Assets Escrow, the parties shall jointly direct Escrow Holder to transfer a portion of the 
Deposit, in an amount equal to the Liquor Assets Purchase Price, to the Liquor Assets Escrow and Buyer shall